
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE - MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED CQ-NOMR RETICLE
BLACK

Flushing out the line of Match Precision Optics (MPO) is the 1-8x24mm. Similar
to the rest of the MPO line, these LPVOs are manufactured in Japan and feature
the high quality optics you've come to expect from the MPO line. Fully
multi-coated, edge-blackened ED Glass lenses offers great clarity and light
transmission. Featuring matched MRAD reticles and turrets. 30mm Main Tube
Low profile capped turrets Fogproof and waterproof Illuminated CQ-NOMR
second focal plane reticle ED Lenses The 1-8x magnification range takes over
where a standard red dot leaves off, giving you fast target acquisition at 1x with
the ability to max out the magnification to 8 power to take those longer shots.
Maximize the utility of you AR platform rifle.  

Attributes

Name: MPO 1-8X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED CQ-NOMR RETICLE BLACK
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080001394
Mfr. No.: MPO010824CQ
Battery: CR-2032
Click Value: 0.1 MRAD
Click Value: 0.1 MRAD
Eye Relief: 3.50''
Finish: Black
Focal Plane: Second
Illumination: Yes
Length: 10.9''
Max Magnification: 8x
Min. Magnification: 1x
Model Number: Match Precision Optics
Objective Size: 24mm
Reticle: CQ-NOMR
Tube Size: 30mm
Weight: 24.8 oz
Delivery weight: 1.066kg
Shipping height: 102mm
Shipping width: 102mm
Shipping length: 343mm
UPC: 050806113565

Item details

This product contains a battery. 
US export classification: 0A504.a
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Sicherheitshinweise für das MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE

Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE. Dieses Zielfernrohr wurde entwickelt, um dir eine hervorragende Sicht und Flexibilität bei der Verwendung
zu bieten. Um sicherzustellen, dass du das Produkt sicher und effektiv nutzt, befolge bitte die folgenden
Sicherheitshinweise. Diese Anweisungen entsprechen den Anforderungen der Europäischen Allgemeinen
Produktsicherheitsverordnung (GPSR).

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise
Verwende das Zielfernrohr nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
Halte das Zielfernrohr außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
Überprüfe regelmäßig auf sichtbare Schäden oder Abnutzung, bevor du das Zielfernrohr verwendest.
Lagere das Zielfernrohr an einem trockenen und sicheren Ort, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
Verwende das Zielfernrohr nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder defekt ist.
Achte bei der Verwendung des Zielfernrohrs auf deine Umgebung und mögliche Gefahren.
Melde unsichere Produkte oder Vorfälle den zuständigen Behörden.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Verwendung
Vermeide es, das Zielfernrohr direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder extremen Temperaturen auszusetzen.
Verwende nur die empfohlene Batterie (CR2032) und achte darauf, die Batterie gemäß den Anweisungen zu
wechseln.
Stelle sicher, dass das Zielfernrohr sicher auf deinem Gewehr montiert ist, bevor du es verwendest.
Vermeide es, das Zielfernrohr zu verwenden, wenn du müde oder unter dem Einfluss von Drogen oder
Alkohol stehst.
Achte darauf, dass das beleuchtete Absehen nicht übermäßig hell eingestellt ist, um Augenbelastung zu
vermeiden.
Nutze das Zielfernrohr nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder feuchten Umgebungen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

Anweisungen für Installation und Nutzung

Installation

Montage des Zielfernrohrs:

Stelle sicher, dass das Gewehr entladen ist, bevor du mit der Montage beginnst.
Suche den geeigneten Montageort auf dem Gewehr.
Verwende die mitgelieferten Montageschrauben, um das Zielfernrohr sicher zu befestigen.
Überprüfe die Ausrichtung des Zielfernrohrs und ziehe die Schrauben gleichmäßig fest.

Batteriewechsel:

Drehe das Zielfernrohr vorsichtig um, um die Batteriefachabdeckung zu erreichen.
Entferne die alte Batterie und setze die neue CR2032Batterie ein, wobei die Polarität beachtet wird.
Setze die Abdeckung wieder auf und stelle sicher, dass sie fest sitzt.

Nutzung



Vergrößerung einstellen:
Drehe den Vergrößerungsring, um die gewünschte Vergrößerung zwischen 1x und 8x einzustellen.

Beleuchtung aktivieren:
Drücke den Knopf zur Aktivierung der Beleuchtung, um das Absehen zu beleuchten.
Stelle die Helligkeit gemäß den Lichtverhältnissen ein.

Ziel anvisieren:
Halte das Gewehr stabil und ziele auf das gewünschte Ziel.
Nutze das Absehen, um den Punkt zu bestimmen, an dem du schießen möchtest.

Entsorgungsanweisungen
Entsorge das Zielfernrohr und alle Zubehörteile gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Elektro und
Elektronikgeräte.
Batterien sollten in speziellen Sammelstellen für Batterien entsorgt werden.
Informiere dich über die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von gefährlichen Abfällen.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung
Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung in Bezug auf das Produkt, wende dich bitte an den Hersteller oder den
Händler, bei dem du das Zielfernrohr erworben hast.

Bitte beachte, dass die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung von Zielfernrohren von größter Bedeutung ist. Halte dich an
die oben genannten Anweisungen, um ein sicheres und effektives Nutzungserlebnis zu gewährleisten.
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MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE Safety Instructions

Introduction
Thank you for choosing the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. This
guide provides essential safety information to ensure the safe and effective use of your rifle scope. Please read this
manual carefully before using the product.

General Safety Guidelines
Ensure the scope is used only for its intended purpose.
Always handle the rifle and scope with care and respect.
Keep the scope out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals.
Regularly inspect the scope for any signs of damage or wear.
Follow all local laws and regulations regarding the use of firearms and optics.
If you encounter any issues, do not attempt to repair the scope yourself. Seek professional assistance.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

Eye Protection: Always wear appropriate eye protection when using a rifle equipped with this scope.
Mounting: Ensure the scope is securely mounted to the rifle before use. A loose mount can lead to
misalignment and potential accidents.
Magnification Adjustment: Be aware of the magnification settings when aiming. Adjusting the magnification
while aiming can lead to loss of focus and potential safety hazards.
Illumination: The illuminated reticle is designed for low light conditions. Do not look directly at the light source
when adjusting the illumination.
Environmental Conditions: Avoid using the scope in extreme weather conditions that could impair visibility
or damage the scope.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Installation:

Ensure the rifle is unloaded before installation.
Use a compatible mounting base for your rifle.
Securely attach the scope to the mounting base using the provided screws. Ensure that the scope is
level and properly aligned.
Tighten the screws to the manufacturer's specifications to prevent loosening during use.

Usage:

Before aiming, ensure the rifle is pointed in a safe direction.
Adjust the magnification by rotating the magnification ring to the desired setting.
Use the reticle to acquire your target. The CQNOMR reticle is designed for quick target acquisition.
Adjust the turrets for windage and elevation as necessary. Each click corresponds to 0.1 MRAD
adjustments.
After use, ensure the rifle is unloaded and store the scope in a safe location.

Disposal Instructions
Dispose of the rifle scope in accordance with local regulations.
Do not dispose of electrical components in regular household waste.
If the scope is damaged beyond repair, contact a professional for guidance on proper disposal methods.

Contact Information for Further Support



For any inquiries regarding the safety and maintenance of your MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE, please refer to the manufacturer's contact information provided with your product.

Conclusion
Your safety is paramount when using the MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE. By following these guidelines and instructions, you can ensure a safe and enjoyable experience. Always
stay informed about safety updates and product recalls through the EU's Safety Gate platform. Thank you for your
attention and safe shooting!
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Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Visor
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILUMINADO

Introducción
Gracias por elegir el visor MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILUMINADO. Este producto ha sido
diseñado para proporcionar una experiencia de tiro precisa y segura. Sin embargo, es importante seguir las pautas
de seguridad y uso para garantizar su correcto funcionamiento y tu seguridad.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad
Siempre utiliza el visor en un entorno seguro y controlado.
Mantén el visor fuera del alcance de los niños y de personas no capacitadas.
Revisa el visor regularmente para detectar cualquier daño o desgaste.
No utilices el visor si presenta daños visibles o si no funciona correctamente.
Evita el uso del visor en condiciones climáticas extremas que puedan afectar su funcionamiento.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

Identificación de Peligros Potenciales:

El uso inadecuado del visor puede resultar en lesiones personales o daños a la propiedad.
La caída o el impacto del visor puede afectar su precisión y seguridad.

Instrucciones para Evitar Estos Peligros:

Asegúrate de que el visor esté correctamente montado en tu rifle antes de usarlo.
No apuntes el rifle a personas o animales, incluso si el visor no está cargado.
Utiliza siempre protección ocular adecuada al disparar.

Advertencias Específicas por Edad o Público:

Este producto no es un juguete y no debe ser utilizado por menores de edad sin la supervisión de un
adulto responsable.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

Instalación:

Asegúrate de que el rifle esté descargado.
Monta el visor en el riel del rifle utilizando los anclajes proporcionados.
Aprieta los tornillos de montaje con un par de apriete adecuado.
Verifica que el visor esté alineado correctamente y ajusta según sea necesario.

Uso:

Ajusta la magnificación según tus necesidades, utilizando el anillo de ajuste de magnificación.
Utiliza la retícula iluminada CQNOMR para mejorar la visibilidad en condiciones de poca luz.
Asegúrate de tener un buen alivio ocular (3.50'') al mirar a través del visor.
Realiza pruebas de disparo para asegurarte de que el visor esté correctamente ajustado a tu rifle.

Instrucciones de Eliminación



Cuando ya no necesites el visor, asegúrate de desecharlo de manera responsable.
No deseches el visor en la basura común. Consulta las normativas locales sobre la eliminación de productos
ópticos y electrónicos.
Siempre retira las baterías (CR2032) antes de desechar el visor y recíclalas de acuerdo con las pautas
locales.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional
Para obtener más información sobre la seguridad del producto o si tienes preguntas sobre su uso, consulta el sitio
web del fabricante o busca un punto de contacto en la UE para consultas de seguridad.

Recuerda que seguir estas instrucciones no solo asegura tu seguridad, sino también la de quienes te rodean.
Mantente informado sobre las actualizaciones de seguridad y los retiros de productos a través de la plataforma
Safety Gate de la UE.
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Guide de Sécurité pour la Lunette MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi la lunette MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED. Ce guide de
sécurité est conçu pour vous aider à utiliser ce produit en toute sécurité et conformément aux réglementations de
sécurité des produits de l'UE. Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser la lunette.

Directives de Sécurité Générales
Assurezvous que le produit est utilisé uniquement comme prévu.
Gardez la lunette hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la lunette pour détecter tout dommage ou usure.
Ne modifiez pas la lunette de quelque manière que ce soit.
En cas de doute sur l'utilisation du produit, consultez un professionnel.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

Identification des Risques Potentiels :
Risque de blessure oculaire si la lunette est utilisée de manière incorrecte.
Risque de chute ou de dommage si la lunette n'est pas correctement fixée à la carabine.

Instructions pour Éviter ces Risques :
Ne regardez jamais directement le soleil à travers la lunette.
Assurezvous que la lunette est solidement fixée avant de l'utiliser.
Utilisez toujours la lunette dans un environnement sûr et contrôlé.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Installation :

Retirez la lunette de son emballage et vérifiez qu'elle est en bon état.
Fixez la lunette sur le rail de votre carabine en suivant les instructions du fabricant de la carabine.
Serrez les vis de montage avec un couple approprié pour éviter tout mouvement.
Vérifiez l'alignement de la lunette avant de procéder à l'utilisation.

Utilisation :

Réglez le grossissement de la lunette selon vos besoins, en utilisant la molette de réglage.
Utilisez le réticule illuminé CQNOMR pour une acquisition rapide de la cible.
Ajustez le réglage de la tourelle pour compenser le vent et la distance si nécessaire.
Ne touchez pas aux lentilles avec vos doigts pour éviter les traces et les rayures.

Instructions de Mise au Rebut
Lorsque vous n'avez plus besoin de la lunette, ne la jetez pas avec les déchets ménagers.
Consultez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits électroniques.
Si la lunette est endommagée, contactez un professionnel pour obtenir des conseils sur la mise au rebut
appropriée.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire
Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de votre lunette MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO)
18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED, veuillez contacter le point de contact de sécurité basé dans l'UE.

Conformité Réglementaire



Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la réglementation générale sur la sécurité des produits de l'UE.
Assurezvous de signaler tout produit dangereux ou tout accident aux autorités compétentes. Vérifiez régulièrement
les mises à jour de rappel sur la plateforme Safety Gate de l'UE.

Merci de votre attention et de votre engagement à utiliser votre lunette en toute sécurité.
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Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP
ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto il MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Questa
guida fornisce informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza e sull'uso corretto del prodotto. Si prega di leggere
attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell'uso per garantire la massima sicurezza e prestazioni.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia utilizzato solo per scopi previsti.
Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini e di persone vulnerabili.
Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per segni di usura o danni.
In caso di malfunzionamento, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare un esperto.
Utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni di luce adeguata per garantire una visione chiara.
Non utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni meteorologiche estreme senza la protezione adeguata.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso
Non puntare mai l'ottica verso persone o animali.
Assicurarsi che l'arma sia scarica prima di montare o smontare l'ottica.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se si è sotto l'influenza di alcol o sostanze che alterano la mente.
Non modificare il prodotto in alcun modo, poiché ciò potrebbe compromettere la sicurezza.
Seguire sempre le istruzioni del produttore per l'installazione e l'uso.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Installazione

Assicurarsi che l'arma sia scarica.
Montare l'ottica sul tubo principale da 30mm dell'arma.
Fissare saldamente le torrette a profilo basso.
Controllare che l'ottica sia allineata correttamente prima di serrare completamente.

Uso

Regolare il reticolo illuminato CQNOMR secondo le proprie preferenze.
Utilizzare l'intervallo di ingrandimento 18x per adattarsi alle diverse distanze di tiro.
Eseguire sempre un controllo visivo prima di ogni utilizzo per assicurarsi che non ci siano ostruzioni.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento
Non gettare il prodotto nell'immondizia domestica.
Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento di prodotti elettronici e ottiche.
Contattare le autorità locali per informazioni sullo smaltimento sicuro e responsabile.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto
Per domande o preoccupazioni relative alla sicurezza del prodotto, si prega di contattare il rivenditore o il produttore.
È importante avere un contatto europeo per qualsiasi richiesta di sicurezza.

Conclusione



Seguendo queste linee guida di sicurezza, si contribuirà a garantire un uso sicuro e responsabile del MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Per ulteriori informazioni, consultare il
manuale dell'utente o contattare il supporto.
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Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa Użytkowania

Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za zakup lunety MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE.
Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera ważne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa, użytkowania oraz konserwacji produktu,
które są zgodne z wymogami unijnej regulacji dotyczącej ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (EU GPSR).

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa
Używaj produktu zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem, aby uniknąć obrażeń.
Przechowuj lunetę w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu, z dala od dzieci.
Regularnie sprawdzaj stan lunety oraz akcesoriów, aby upewnić się, że nie są uszkodzone.
W przypadku zauważenia jakichkolwiek uszkodzeń lub nieprawidłowości, nie używaj produktu i skontaktuj się
z przedstawicielem serwisu.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności przy Użytkowaniu
Upewnij się, że luneta jest prawidłowo zamocowana na karabinie przed użyciem.
Zawsze kieruj broń w bezpiecznym kierunku, nawet gdy nie jest załadowana.
Nie patrz przez lunetę, gdy nie jesteś gotowy do strzału.
Używaj okularów ochronnych, aby chronić oczy przed odłamkami lub innymi zagrożeniami.
Nie modyfikuj lunety ani nie próbuj naprawiać jej samodzielnie.

Instrukcje Montażu i Użytkowania

Montaż lunety:

Upewnij się, że karabin jest w trybie bezpiecznym i niezaładowany.
Zamocuj lunetę na głównym tubusie (30mm) karabinu, używając dostarczonych mocowań.
Sprawdź, czy luneta jest pozioma i odpowiednio wyregulowana.

Ustawienie siatki:

Włącz podświetlenie siatki CQNOMR, aby poprawić widoczność w trudnych warunkach
oświetleniowych.
Dostosuj poziom jasności podświetlenia zgodnie z warunkami otoczenia.

Użytkowanie:

Używaj powiększenia od 1x do 8x w zależności od odległości celu.
W przypadku dłuższych strzałów, powiększenie 8x zapewnia lepszą precyzję.

Instrukcje Utylizacji
Utylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów elektronicznych.
Nie wyrzucaj produktu do zwykłego kosza na śmieci.
Zwróć uwagę na odpowiednie recyklingowanie akumulatorów (CR2032) zgodnie z lokalnymi regulacjami.

Informacje Kontaktowe dla Dalszego Wsparcia
W przypadku pytań lub wątpliwości dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub użytkowania produktu, skontaktuj się z
lokalnym przedstawicielem serwisu lub odwiedź stronę internetową producenta.

Pamiętaj, aby regularnie sprawdzać aktualizacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa produktu oraz informacje o
ewentualnych akcjach wycofania produktów na platformie Safety Gate Unii Europejskiej. Twoje bezpieczeństwo jest
dla nas najważniejsze.
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Käyttöohjeet ja Turvaohjeet

Johdanto
Onnittelut MATCH PRECISION KIIKARITÄHTÄIN BROWNELLS MPO 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED CQNOMR
RETICLE BLACK tuotteen hankinnasta! Tämä kiikaritähtäin on suunniteltu tarjoamaan erinomaisia ominaisuuksia
kilpailukykyiseen hintaan. Tämä käyttöohje sisältää tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita ja käyttöohjeita, jotka auttavat sinua
käyttämään tuotetta turvallisesti ja tehokkaasti.

Yleiset Turvaohjeet
Varmista, että tuote on tarkoitettu vain aikuisille käyttäjille. Älä anna lasten käyttää tätä tuotetta ilman
valvontaa.
Tarkista tuote ennen käyttöä varmistaaksesi, ettei siinä ole näkyviä vaurioita tai puutteita.
Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai jos osia puuttuu.
Säilytä tuote kuivassa ja turvallisessa paikassa, poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
Noudata kaikkia paikallisia lakeja ja sääntöjä, jotka koskevat kiikaritähtäimien käyttöä.

Erityiset Turvatoimenpiteet Käytössä
Varmista, että kiikaritähtäin on kunnolla asennettu ja kiinnitetty ennen käyttöä.
Älä koskaan suuntaa kiikaritähtäintä kohti ihmisiä tai eläimiä.
Käytä aina suojalaseja, kun käytät tuotetta ampuma tai metsästystilanteissa.
Älä käytä kiikaritähtäintä, jos olet väsynyt tai altistunut alkoholin tai huumeiden vaikutukselle.
Varmista, että ympäristö on turvallinen ampumisen aikana, ja tarkista, ettei läheisyydessä ole esteitä tai
ihmisiä.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

Asennus:

Varmista, että sinulla on kaikki tarvittavat työkalut ja tarvikkeet asennusta varten.
Kiinnitä kiikaritähtäin tukevasti aseeseen 30 mm:n putken avulla.
Säädä kiikaritähtäimen korkeus ja sivusuunta, jotta saat parhaan mahdollisen näkymän.
Tarkista, että kiikaritähtäin on tiukasti kiinni eikä liikahda käytön aikana.

Käyttö:

Aseta silmäsi kiikaritähtäimen taakse ja säädä silmänetäisyys 3.50'':iin.
Valitse haluamasi suurennus (1x 8x) kiikaritähtäimen säädöistä.
Käytä CQNOMR ristikkoa kohteen tarkkaamiseen.
Käynnistä valaistus tarvittaessa, jotta saat paremman näkyvyyden hämärässä ympäristössä.

Hävittämisohjeet
Tuote tulee hävittää paikallisten ympäristösääntöjen mukaisesti.
Älä heitä tuotetta tavalliseen sekajätteeseen. Tarkista, onko paikallisia kierrätysohjelmia tai pisteitä.
Jos tuote sisältää pariston, varmista, että paristo hävitetään oikein ja turvallisesti.

Lisätuki
Jos sinulla on kysymyksiä tai tarvitset lisätietoja tuotteesta, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan tai myyjään. Varmista, että
sinulla on malli ja sarjanumerot valmiina, kun otat yhteyttä.

Muista, että turvallisuus on ensiarvoisen tärkeää. Noudata näitä ohjeita varmistaaksesi, että käytät kiikaritähtäintäsi
turvallisesti ja tehokkaasti.
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Säkerhetsinstruktioner för MATCH PRECISION OPTIC
(MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE

Introduktion
Tack för att du valt MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Denna
produkt är designad för att ge högkvalitativ optik och precision. För att säkerställa en säker och effektiv användning
av denna produkt, vänligen läs och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer
Använd alltid produkten i enlighet med tillverkarens anvisningar.
Kontrollera alltid att produkten är i gott skick före användning.
Förvara produkten på en säker plats, utom räckhåll för barn och andra sårbara grupper.
Rapportera eventuella skador eller defekter till återförsäljaren omedelbart.
Håll dig informerad om eventuella återkallelser via EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning
Använd alltid skyddsglasögon vid hantering av optiska produkter för att skydda ögonen.
Undvik att rikta siktet mot människor eller djur.
Kontrollera att siktet är korrekt monterat innan användning.
Justera belysningen av retikeln så att den inte bländar dig eller andra.
Använd produkten endast för dess avsedda syfte och i enlighet med lokala lagar och förordningar.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Montering av siktet:

Se till att du har rätt verktyg för installationen.
Montera siktet på en kompatibel bas enligt tillverkarens anvisningar.
Kontrollera att siktet är ordentligt fäst och justerat innan användning.

Justering av retikeln:

Slå på belysningen och justera ljusstyrkan efter behov.
Använd turrets för att justera siktet efter dina preferenser.

Användning av siktet:

För att använda siktet, ställ in förstoring mellan 1x och 8x beroende på avståndet till målet.
Fokusera på målet och justera sikteslinserna för att uppnå optimal klarhet.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner
Kasta inte produkten i hushållsavfall.
Återvinn materialet i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter för elektroniskt avfall.
Kontakta din lokala avfallshanteringsmyndighet för mer information om korrekt avfallshantering.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support
För frågor eller ytterligare information om säkerhet och användning av produkten, vänligen kontakta din återförsäljare
eller besök tillverkarens webbplats.

Genom att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner kan du säkerställa en trygg och effektiv användning av din MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE SCOPE. Tack för att du tar ansvar för din säkerhet
och för andra.
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Návod pro bezpečné použití optiky MATCH
PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP

Úvod
Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili puškohled MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP. Tento produkt byl
navržen tak, aby poskytoval vynikající výkon a bezpečnost při používání. Tento návod obsahuje důležité informace o
bezpečném používání, instalaci a likvidaci výrobku, které vám pomohou zajistit bezpečnost vaši i ostatních.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny
Před použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte všechny pokyny a bezpečnostní informace.
Zajistěte, aby byl výrobek používán pouze osobami, které jsou obeznámeny s jeho obsluhou a mají potřebné
znalosti o bezpečné manipulaci s optikou.
Udržujte výrobek mimo dosah dětí a jiných zranitelných osob.
Kontrolujte výrobek pravidelně na poškození nebo opotřebení. Pokud zjistíte jakékoli poškození, přestaňte
výrobek používat a obraťte se na odborníka.
Při používání optiky dodržujte všechny místní zákony a předpisy týkající se střelných zbraní.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití
Před každým použitím se ujistěte, že je puškohled správně namontován a zajištěn na pušce.
Nikdy nepoužívejte puškohled, pokud je poškozený nebo nesprávně namontovaný.
Při manipulaci s optikou se vyvarujte kontaktu s ostrými předměty, které by mohly poškodit čočky.
Při používání osvětleného kříže se ujistěte, že je nastavení osvětlení vhodné pro aktuální světelné podmínky.
Při přechodu mezi různými zvětšeními buďte opatrní, abyste zajistili stabilitu pušky a správné zaměření na cíl.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Instalace puškohledu:

Ujistěte se, že máte všechny potřebné nástroje pro instalaci.
Nainstalujte puškohled na pušku podle pokynů výrobce pušky.
Ujistěte se, že je puškohled pevně zajištěn na montážních lištách.

Nastavení optiky:

Nastavte očnicové vzdálenosti podle vašich potřeb.
Zkontrolujte a nastavte kříž v souladu s vašimi preferencemi.
Proveďte testovací střelby, abyste ověřili přesnost a správné nastavení.

Použití puškohledu:

Při zaměřování na cíl se ujistěte, že je puška stabilní a že máte dobrý úchop.
Používejte zvětšení 1x pro rychlé zaměření a přepněte na 8x pro delší vzdálenosti.
V případě potřeby upravte osvětlení kříže pro optimální viditelnost.

Pokyny pro likvidaci
Při likvidaci výrobku dodržujte místní předpisy pro likvidaci elektronických zařízení.
Optiku a její součásti likvidujte v souladu s ekologickými standardy.
Pokud je výrobek poškozený nebo nefunkční, obraťte se na odborníka pro správnou likvidaci.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu
Pro další informace a podporu se obraťte na autorizovaného prodejce nebo výrobce. V případě potřeby můžete také
navštívit oficiální webové stránky pro další pokyny a aktualizace.



Děkujeme za váš výběr produktu MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 18X24MM SFP. Bezpečné používání a údržba
tohoto výrobku zajistí dlouhou životnost a spolehlivý výkon.


